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434 TOTE FOR PRESIDENT— 1904 AND 1908.

ELECTION STATISTICS.

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT— 1904 and 1908.

HAHTFORD COUNTY.

TOWNS.

Avon, .
Berlin, .
Bloomfleld,
Bristol,
Burlington,
Canton,
Bast Granby,
East Hartford,
East Windsor,
Enfield,
Fannington,
Glastonbury,
Granby, .
Hartford,
Hartland,
Manchester,
Marlborough,
New Britain,
Newington, .
Plainvule, .
Rocky Hill, .
Simsbury, .
Southington,
South Windsor,
Suffleld,
West Hartford,
Wethersfleld,
Windsor,
Windsor Locks,

Totals,

1904.

147

481
159

1,389

122|
34'
lis |
748

410|
801
4271

479|
211

8,677
81

1.357
39

3,753
117
371
146
30',)

809
•211

524
471

3431
463

•23,865

M

I
108
230
174
912

80
241
54

450
209
509
316
324
89

7,225
26
596
4
2,21
99
176
82
150
355

158
194

208
140
303

16,004

7
15
8

5 .
5 .
3
21

3541

50 j

64

50

904

1908.

166

153

389
203
1,484
123
366
13'
87i >

494
897
42(1

517i
203
9,286
66

3,617
157

38S
148
324
789
236
533
585

351
481

24,781

100

177
160

795
71
220
54

314
168
518
297
269
76

5,443
23

412
89

1,852
89

144
68

169
421

113
136
171
97

12,967 89!

48
52 .

2 .

5 .

675 I

187
1

159
1

19
2 .
4 .

IS
3 .
15 .
4

1166

96
1
1
1

>225 !
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434 TOTB FOR PRBSIDENT-1904 AND 1908. 

ELECTION STATISTICS. 

· VOTE FOR PRESIDENT-1904 AND 1908. 

HARTFORD COUNTY. 

1904. 

TOWNS. ..,J 

~ Q) ..: Ii i::l ~ 0 0 r ~ 
Q) 

~ 5 ari ,!4 ..,J 

8 ~ oS .0 ... 
~ ~ 

Q) 0 d 
~ p.. rn A 0 8 
------- --- --

Avon, 147 108 8 2 5 . .. 158 
Berlin, . . 438 280 7 .. . ...... ... 389 
Bloomfl.eld, . 159 174 8 ... ...... 2 208 
Bristol, . 1,389 912 28 50 89 8 1,484 
Burlington, . 122 80 ... ... ... ...... ... 123 
Canton, . 347 241 8 ... .... .. .. . 366 
EMt Granby, 128 M l . . . ······ ... 187 
East Hartford, 748 450 8 ... 80 7 870 
East Windsor, 410 209 2 . .. 50 .. . 494 
Enfield, . 801 509 ' 16 9 ... 897 
Farminrion, 427 316 4 ... ...... .. . 420 
Glaston ury, 479 324 10 ... ...... ... 517 
Granby,. . 211 89 8 ... .. .... ... 202 
Hartford, . 8,677 7,225 60 27 Mi 71 9,286 
Hartlandt,e . 81 26 8 .. . . ..... .. . 66 
Manches r 1,357 596 64 6 64 10 1,287 
Marlborou~b, 39 43 ...... . .. . .... . 2 32 
New Brit.am, 3,753 2,217 61 ... 79 64 3,61 7 
Newl~ton,. 117 99 2 . .. 1 ... 157 
Plain ii1} . 371 176 9 ... 12 ... 38-3 
Rocky I, . 146 82 ...... ... 2 ... 148 
Simsbury, . 309 150 7 ... .... .. ... 324 
Soutb~n, 869 355 15 ... 50 ... 7 9 
South indsor, 211 158 8 8 8 . .. 236 
Suffield, . 524 194 5 ... ...... . . . 533 
West Hartford, 471 208 5 ... 7 2 585 
Wethersfield, 343 140 8 ... 2 ... 854 
Windsor, . 463 303 21 1 6 ... 481 
Windsor Locks, 338 336 8 ... 1 ... 293 

------- --~ --
Tot.a.ls, 23,865 16,00i 854 89 904 166 24,781 

II 

Digitized by Go gle· 

1908. 
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cS ii3 i:Q 0 A 
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100 4 5 ... ... 
177 12 .... ... ... 
160 9 1 2. 
795 114 26 2 .:: 
71 1 ... . . .. '•• 

220 22 2 ... . .. 
54 2 .... .. . . .. 

314 20 48 3 ... 
168 5 52 ... . . . 
518 23 2 ... . .. 
297 20 5 .•. . .. 
269 6 •... ... . .. 
76 14 . ... .. . . .. 

5,443 220 675 161 166 
23 1 . .. 

412 162 187 8 ... 
89 1 1 ... . .. 

1 852 110 159 51 96 , 89 7 1 .. . 1 
144 27 29 .. . 1 
68 ... . . .. . .. . 1 

169 9 .... . .. . .. 
421 19 19 8 . .. 
113 10 2 ... ... 
186 HI 4 ... 
171 9 12 ... ... 

97 20 8 ... ... 
268 22 15 ... ... 
308 8 4 . . . 4 

-- - - - -
12,967 891 1252 225 269 

I 

Origif"lill from 

UNIVERSITY Of CALIFORNIA 



VOTE FOB PRESIDENT — 1904 AND 1908. 435

V

NEW HAVEN COUNTY. ,

TOWNS.

Ansonia,
Beacon Falls,
Bethany,
Branford,
Cheshire,
Derby, .
East Haven,
Qailford,
Hamden,
Madison,
Meriden,
Middlebury,
Milford,
Naugatuck,
New Haven,
North Branford,
North Haven,
Orange,
Oxford,
Prospect,
Seymour,
Southbury, .
Wallingford,
Waterbnry, .
Wolcott,
Woodbridge,

Totals,

1904.

1,522
111

e
692|
28:

766
194

405
568
210
3,606
112

593
1,076
12,262
139
298

1,078
123
58

600
143
1,115

6,426
77
107

31,663

B
a

34
48
415

126
74'
106

169
209

76
2,151
35
325

824
9,705
54

84

525

8S
10

200
93

741
3,933
29
30

21,744

19

55

M71

in

183
1,466

70,
362

.....

2,398 176:

1908.

1,462
133
65
664

279|
800
236
413
649
196

3,706
126
706
976

12,288
134
307

1,344
149
69

581
188

1,117
6,537
83

124

32,304

-
1,029
47
43
45:;

150

734
93

175

2,315
19

317
900
9,813
46

89
694

79
9
167
87

864
4,024
14
35

29,394
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VOTE FOB PRESIDENT-1904 AND 1908, 435 

NEW HA VEN COUNTY •• 

1904. 
-

TOWNS. .; i:l 4) .: ii ci al 
G> ..2 0 ~ ~ 

!l cri 

! ,!.,f ~ t: .J ... <IS ,Q 
~ "' :I= ~ 

~ 0 
P--4 1XJ A 0 E-, 

----- - --- - -
Ansonia, . 1,522 993 24 19 15 .. 1,452 
Beacon Falls, 144 34 5 ... 1 . .. 133 
Bethany 67 48 4 1 ...... . .. 55 
Branford, 692 415 2 1 25 .. . 664 
Cheshire, 282 126 9 3 ...... . .. 279 
Derb{i. . 766 747 1 3 40 .. . 800 
Eat aven, 194 106 . . . 1 ...... . .. 236 
Guilford, 405 169 34 2 6 ... 418 
Hamden, 568 209 18 1 22 3 649 
Maclison, 210 76 6 ... . . .... ... 196 
Meriden, . 3,606 2,151 32 55 170 1 3,705 
Middlebury, 112 85 1 .. . 4 ... 125 
Milford, . 593 325 10 1 ... . .. 14 705 
Naugatuck, . 1,076 824 5 21 183 976 ... 
New Haven, 12,262 9,705 62 107 1,456 139 12,288 
North Branford, 139 54 . .. ... . ..... .. . 134 
North Haven, 298 84 12 ... 1 ... 307 
Orange, 1,078 525 28 7 39 18 1,844 
Oxford, 123 82 . .. ... . . . . . . . .. 149 
Prospect, 58 10 8 .. . l ... 69 
Seymour, . 600 200 2 . .. 2 ... 581 
Southbury, . 143 93 4 ... . . . . . . .. . 183 
Wallingford, 1,115 741 16 4 70 .. . 1,117 
Waterbury, . 5,426 8,933 63 21 362 1 5,537 
Wolcott, . 7l 29 1 . •• ... 88 
Woodbridge, 107 80 5 .• . 1 124 

----- - -- - --
Totals, 81,668 21,744 342 247 2,898 176 32,804 

Digitized by Go gle· 
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1,029 38 47 . .. . . . 
4i l 1 
43 l 1 ... ... 

453 3 6 ... . .. 
150 3 .... ... ... 
734 .... 64 . .. .. . 

93 .. .. 3 ... ... 
175 85 .... ... . .. 
239 5 27 ... . . . 

69 6 .... . .. . . . 
2,815 44 :.,'()6 l 18 

10 2 4 ... ... 
817 4 9 7 ... 
900 " 190 16 .. . .. 

9,818 105 920 65 20 
46 2 . .. 
89 11 8 

594 84 55 3 1 
79 1 .... . .. .. . 

9 1 .... 
167 10 .... .. . . .. 

87 2 ... 
854 18 24 1 

4,024 108 527 66 
14 1 
85 4 .... . .. ... 

-- - - - -
22,894 441 2087 77 121 

Origiflil l from 

UNIVERSITY Of CALIFORNIA 



436 VOTE FOR PRESIDENT — 1904 AND 1908.

NEW LONDON COUNTY.

1904. 1008.

TOWNS.

K
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B
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d
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P

03

t

OS 03
© iais n U a

Bozrah,
Colchester, .
East Lyme, .
Franklin,
Griswold, .
Groton,
Lebanon, .
Ledyard,
Lisbon,
Lyme, .

Montville, .

New London,
No. Stonington,
Norwich, .
Old Lyme, .
Preston,
Salem, .
Sprague,
Stonington, .
Volnntown, .

Waterford, .

94 91

149
104

99

247
297
77
352
727
231
133

83
116
297

104
115

1

255
289
92
385
805
231
128

71
114

300

11 5

15

2

36
311
655
40

70
76
28
249
1,506
105
2,309
119
111
23
165

659
55
232

20

1

117
32

'is

3

30
249 6

23

7
5
2
4

10

2
5

584
42

65

76
55

23

10

1 2
1 'ii

2,371
200

9

253
1,290 "l9

4
"7 "527

■>

1 0 2,091
170 133

2,044

27

2,920
144

187
74
201

19

I)
:■
!

2 32 2,894
129

191
69
203

132

98
20

19

4
3
6

11

22

73 4 4

2

1 1

t; '.
1

194 8

901,022
120

382

l
■
i

"i
73 13 1,069

124

342

628

58
21

260 2 9

Totals, . 10,385 7,093 170 16 143 2S 9,941 6,549 154 240 32 20
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436 VOTE FOR PREBIDENT-1904 AND 1908". 

NEW LONDON COUNTY. 

190 •• 

TOWNS. .µ 
~ ii ci 

s:i 
~ "' ~ 0 0 bl) Q) 

"' ~ ~ 5 tti Q) ...s 0 
~ "' ,0 t: 'a ~ ~ 

~ 
(lJ 0 p.. 00 A 0 r:,.. 

--- - - --- ---
Bozrah, 94 91 .. . . . . ...... . .. 99 
Colchester, 255 149 11 ... . .. . .. . .. 247 
East Lyme, 289 104 20 . . . . .... . . .. 297 
Franklin, 92 36 l ... .. . . . . .. . 77 
Griswold, 385 311 . . . 3 ...... ... 352 
Groton, 805 655 18 .. . 30 . .. 7Z'l 
Lebanon, 231 40 10 . . . ..... . . .. 231 
Ledyard, 128 70 2 ... 1 . .. 133 
Lisbon, 71 76 5 ... .. .. .. . . . 83 
Lyme, . 114 28 10 .. . . .... ... 116 
MontviJle, 300 249 .. . . .. 297 
New London, 2,371 1,506 Z'l 1 6 9 2,091 
No. Stonington, 200 105 2 ... ...... . .. 170 
Norwich, . 2,920 2,309 ]9 2 32 ... 2,894 
Old Lyme, 144 119 G ... ...... . .. 129 
Preston, 187 111 3 ... 1 .. . 191 
Salem, . . 74 23 2 ... ...... .. . 69 
Spraiue, . 201 165 6 9 ...... . .. 203 
Stonmgton, . 1,022 659 29 ... 73 13 1,069 
Voluntown, . 120 55 1 1 ...... ... 124 
Waterford, 382 232 4 ... .. .... .. . 342 

------ - -- - ---
Totals, 10,385 7,093 176 16 143 22 9,941 

Digitized by Go s!e_ 
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1908. 

tti i:i g ~ 
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cri "' ~ 
t' ,0 :::l aJ 

,Q Q) a E3 ,:q 0 A 
--- -- -- - -

104 1 .... ... . .. 
115 5 2 . .. ... 
l17 15 . .. . .. 
32 .... . ... . .. ... 

249 6 ... . ... ... 
584 23 23 . .. ... 
42 7 .... . .. ... 
65 5 2 .. . ... 
76 2 1 ... 11 
55 4 .... . .. . . . 

253 .... 4 ... . .. 
1,290 19 27 7 5 

133 . ... . .. . .. 
2,044 19 73 4 4 

132 4 •... . .. .. . 
98 3 1 . .. ... 
20 6 •••. . .. . .. 

194 11 8 ... ... 
628 22 90 21 
58 . ... . .. . . . 

260 2 9 

--- -- -- - -
6,549 154 240 32 20 

Origiflill from 

UNIVERSITY Of CALIFORNIA 



VOTE FOR PRESIDENT — 1904 AND 1908. 437

FAIHFIELD COUNTY.

TOWNS.

1904. 1908.

■J

I

rk
e
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w
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1— 1i£
£>

0) a g
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t £

5 V Q -= ■>.
d< a 0 « O H

■ r. 5 O

Bethel, . 532 265 8 4 1 535 242 18 3 1

Bridgeport, .
Brookfleld, .

8,782 6,411 17 380 74 8,469 1126,188 659 173
148 76

58

1 146 63 9 4

133

Danbury, 2,364 2,101

3

64 2,423 43
376 172

26 2,039 117 18
Darien,

139 67
461 131 2 1 6

Easton,
Fairfield, .
Greenwich, .

116 74
596 291 3 564 335 9

1,394 937 5 1 52 1,561 881 7 52 20
Huntington, 680 310 1J 2 79 813 295 22 43
Monroe,
New Canaan,
New Fairfield,
Newtown,
Norwalk,

145 88 2 144 72
418 192 | 4 a 513 171 1 2
86 67 3 74 62 8

268 47(J 312 410 10
2,588 1,568 45 6 T, 2,732 1,861 52 23 as

Redding,
Ridgefleld, .

226 12!

r,
205 116

"2

2

28

362 184 358 163
Sherman, 127 39 105 26
Stamford, 2,694 1,616 12 41 26 2,935 1,567 29 70 5

Stratford, 550 244
14

12 19
18

9 6 552 231 33 4

Trumbull, . 197 102 1 1 201 98 1 2

2

Weston, 119 74 109 79
Westport,
Wilton,

465 298 1 4 481 229 3

234 113 1 255 90 2

«~
„>25Totals, 23,490 15,796 199 85 640 189 24,064 14,917 347 1020 M0
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VOTE FOR PRESIDKNT-1904 AND 1008. 437 

l'AIU'IELD COUNTY . . 

100,. 

TOWNS. .._J 

~ "Q:i .: !i s:i 
£ Q) 0 0 be ...; 

,!I( ~ s cri Q) 

I::: "ca 8 "" .., .0 .., ~ ~ 
Q) 0 8 ~ ~ 00 A 0 

- -- - --
Bethel, . . 582 265 8 4 l 535 
Brldr~rt,. 8,782 6,411 58 17 880 74 8,469 
Broo eld, . 148 76 3 ... l ... 146 
Danbury, 2,364 2,101 26 ... 64 . . 2,<128 
Darien, 376 172 ... ... 461 
Easton, 139 57 .. . .. . .. ... . . . . 116 
Fairfl.eld, 596 291 3 .•. ...... . .. 564 
Greenwich, 1,894 93'7 5 1 52 .. . 1,561 
Huntington, 680 310 18 2 '79 ... 818 
Monroe, . 145 88 2 .. . 144 
New Canaan, 418 192 2 4 ...... 3 513 
New Fairfield, 86 67 3 ... ...... .. . '14 
Newtown, 268 470 5 ... ... . .. . .. 812 
Norwalk, 2,588 1,568 45 45 6 27 2,782 
Red.dlng 226 121 ... .. . . . . . .. ... 205 
Ridgedeid, 362 184 358 
Shermaif 12'7 30 .. . . . 105 
Stamfor , 2,694 1,616 14 12 41 26 2,985 
Stratford, 650 244 9 ... 12 8 552 
Trumbull, 197 102 1 ... 1 . .. 201 
Weston, 119 74 ... ... ... . .. . . . 109 
Westport, 465 298 l 4 .. .... ... 481 
Wilton, 284 118 1 ... ...... ... 255 

--- - --- --
Totals, 28,400 15,796 199 85 640 189 24,064 

Digitized by Go gle 

1908. 

·• 'l 
(I) 

s:i i ~ s:i 
cri Q) .., "-

to "' .s:J § be 
.cl Q) rn 

P=l 0 A C, s ------ - -
242 18 3 l ... 

112 6,188 659 173 133 
63 0 4 .•• ... 

2,039 48 117 ... l 
181 2 l ... 6 
74 .... . .. .. . 

335 7 9 2 . .. 
881 7 52 20 
295 2-l 43 . .. ... 
72 ... . . .. ... 

171 l 2 ... ... 
62 8 .... . .. .. . 

410 10 .... . .. .. . 
1,861 52 23 85 28 

116 2 ... . .. 
163 2 
25 . ... . .. . .. 

1,567 29 70 5 18 
281 19 33 4 2 

98 1 2 ... ... 
79 .... . .. . .. 

229 8 .... . .. .. . 
00 2 .... . .. . .. 

--- - -
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14,917 847 1020 220 225 

Original from 
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438 VOTE FOR PRESIDENT — 1904 AND 1908.

WINDHAM COUNTY.

TOWNS.

Ashford,
Brooklyn,
Canterbury,
Chaplin,
Eastford,
Hampton,
Killingly,
Plainfleld,
Pntnam,
Pomfret,
Scotland,
Sterling,
Thompson,
Windham,
Woodstock,

Totals,

111

201
114!

105
81

105
787
513

80

148
432
1,064
274

4,934

1904.

159

106

41

430
229
403

87
37

120
170
858
05

2,833 101 10

27'

60, 42

1908.

195

143
81
91

109
780
548

198
784
79
142

407
1,039
271

4,960

—
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400
194
71

371
30

128
186
867
54

2,623 1521 53
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WINDHill COUNTY. 
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Ashford, 111 80 4 ... ... 87 
Brooklbn, . 201 159 7 . • . 1 195 
Canter ury, . 114 106 7 . .. .. .. . .. 143 
Chapl~ 105 22 8 1 .. . . ... 81 
Easttor , 81 26 2 2 " " .. . 91 
Hampton, 105 41 1 " . .. . . ... 109 
Killin I 7Fr/ 430 18 2 .... .. . 786 
Plainfelci, 518 229 1 8 .... 42 548 
Putnam, 728 403 7 ... 27 .. . 198 
Pomfret, 198 97 7 ... .. .. ... 784 
Scotland, 80 37 4 . .. .... . . . 79 
Sterling, 146 120 4 . .. .. . 142 
Thompson, 432 170 6 ... 11 407 
Windham . 1,064 858 27 2 20 ... 1,039 
Woodstock, . 274 65 3 ... 1 .. . 271 

--- - - - - - -- - --
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Totals, 4,934 2,838 101 10 60 42 4,960 
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LITCHFIELD COUNTY.

1904. 1908.
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L1TCBJ'IBLD COUNTY. 
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Barkhamsted, 1!5f! 64 2 5 . ... .. . 152 
Bethlehem, . 95 44 2 .. . .... ... 91 
Bridgewater, 74 70 .... . .. . . .. 73 
Canaan, . 111 65 6 . .. ... 94 
Colebrook, 114 49 .. .. 1 . . . . . .. 93 
CornwalJ, 162 96 7 .. . . .. . .. . 156 
Goeben, 98 70 9 ... .... .. . 8S 
Harwinton, . 189 57 2 1 ... ... 164 
Kent, 165 100 2 .. . . . . 141 
Lftch.fl.eld, . 887 809 7 2 . . .. . . . 373 
Morris . 70 67 8 . . . ... . . .. 72 
New Hartford, 279 155 2 . . . .... 270 
New Milford, 642 538 15 . . . .. .. . .. 685 
Norfolk, 192 180 5 . .. ... . ... 192 
North Canaan, 248 162 l 1 . ... .. . 270 
Plymouth, 423 123 20 ... 68 . .. 441 
Roxbury, 96 96 ] ... . .. . 93 
Salisbury, . 368 244 .... 1 . .. 440 
Sharon, . 297 150 3 ... .... 280 
Thomast.on, . 580 189 13 .. . . . . . .. . 539 
Torrington, • 1,912 686 81 4 40 1,903 
Warren, . . 45 50 . ... .. . .. 64 
Washington, 258 122 9 ... . .. 254 
Watertown, . 394 133 7 . .. 2 488 
Winchester,. 1,166 1>82 26 20 15 .. . 1,239 
Woodbury, . 884 99 4 ... . ... ... 838 

-- - - - - --
Totals, 8,797 4,500 1T7 86 1~ .. . 8,978 
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124 1 .... . ... .. . 
210 16 . ... .. . 1 
704 46 112 23 
45 . .. . ... .... ... 

100 7 .... ... . . .. 
134 8 1 .... .. . 
m6 22 . ... . ... 57 
78 18 . ... .. .. ... 

--- - - - -
4,128 204 161 . ... 80 
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MIDDLESEX COUNTY.

1904. 1908.
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MIDDLESEX COUNTY. 
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Chatham, 292 268 12 .. . 23 ... 291 
Chester, 214 69 12 ... ... 232 
Clinton, 204 110 3 ... 1 230 
Cromwell, zn 115 3 ... 1 ... 254 
Durham, 139 95 3 ... ... 130 
East Haddam, 281 103 15 1 2 ... 300 
Essex, . . 451 220 .... .... . .. 436 
Haddam, . 281 156 1 ... .... 1 284 
Killingworth, 62 56 .... .... . .. 59 
Middlefield, . 137 46 1 ... ... 142 
Middletown, 1,680 t,336 21 8 27 ... 1,700 
Old Saybrook, 178 118 . ... .. . . .. 201 
Portland, . 418 304 8 1 .... ... 392 
Saybrook . 247 114 8 ... 2 .. . 274 
Westbrook,. 124 57 6 ... . . . . ... 1-!6 

--- - - -- - --
Totals, 4,991 3,167 93 10 56 1 5,071 
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2,935 114 55 18 1 
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TOLLAND COUNTY.

1904. 1908.
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Totals, . 2,964 1,772 64 2 222 2'.' 2,816 1,742 77 245 30
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TOLLAND COUNTY. 

1904:. 
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Andover, 55 29 2 ... . ... ... 59 
Bolton, 53 57 3 ... .. .. . .. 50 
Columbia, 91 56 1 ... . ... . .. 93 
Coventry, 240 149 6 ... , ... 214 
Ellington, 210 139 6 ... 4 .• . 225 
Hebron, 128 62 . . . . .... .. . 126 
Mansfield, zn 104 8 . .. .... . . . 237 
Some1 208 73 2 ... ... . . . . 184 

t&ffor, 474 279 8 .. . 68 . . . 466 
ToUand, 103 121 5 2 2 ... 99 
Union,. 53 30 l ... . i.is 46 
Vernon, 913 046 22 . .. ~ 866 
Willington, 159 28 ... . . . . .... .. . 151 

--- -- - -- - --
Totals, 2,964 1,772 64 2 222 29 2,816 
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1,742 77 245 30 ... 
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SUMMAKY.

COUNTIES.
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Hartford, 23,865 16,004 354 89 904 166 24,781 12,967 891 1,252 225 269

New Haven, 31,663 21,744 342 •247 2,398 176 32,204 22,394 441 2,087 "i 7 121

New London, 10,385 7,093 176 16 148 22 9,941 6,549 154 240 32 20

Fairfield, 33,490 15,796 199 85 640 189 24,064 14,917 347 1,020 '120 325

Windham, . 4,934 2,833 101 11 60 4,960 2,633 152 53 11 3

Litchfield, . 8,797 4,500 177 86 120 8,978 4,128 204 161 89

Middlesex, . 4,991 3,167 93 10 56 9 5,071 2,935 114 . 55 18 1
Tolland,. 2,964 1,772 64 2 222 29 2,816 1,742 77 245 30

Totals, 111,089 72.909 1,500 195 4,543 575 112,915 68,355 2,380 5,113 808 728

In 1904, scattering 11. In 1908, scattering 4
.

The above vote for 1908 is for the highest candidate on each ticket. Of the
leading parties the vote for individual electors was: Republican; Sessions, 112,838;
Farrel 112,908: Kllnck, 112,916; Burnham, 112,875; Boss, 112,889; Bridgman, 112,-
913; Brothwell, 112,897. Democratic: Branson, 68,157; Schmitt, 68,091; Cary,
68,207; Robertson, 68,227; Chapin, 68,223; Leonard, 88,226; Tanner, 68,255.
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442 VOTE FOR PRESIDENT-1904 AND 1908 

SUMMARY. 

1904.. 1908. 

COUNTIES. ...; 
ci ~ ~ ci ,.; 

I> i.: °' s:i ci 
~ ~ 

0 0 b{ ci i:i :; ~ ,.; ~ ai CIZ ~ Gil .!,I ...; °' ~ bl) 
0 a .c t: .... I>-. .c :9 111 0 i!;: 

~ ~ 0 cS ... .c ~ 

~ p::: P-t r:Jl A 0 E-< ~ 0 A C) 

- i--- - -- - -- ------ - --
Hartford, 23,865116,004 354 89 904 166 24,781 12,9671 891 1,252 'l25 269 

New Haven, 31,663 21,744 342 247 2,398 176 32,204 22,394 441 2,087 77 121 

New London, 10,385 7,093 176 16 14:3 2:2 9,941 6 549 154 240 32 20 

Fairfield, 23,490 15,796 199 85 640 139 24,084 14:9171 34-i 1,020 '/20 225 

Windham, 4,984 2,833 101 11 60 42 4,960 2,623 152 53 11 3 

Litchfield, 8,797 4,500 177 35 120 ... 8,978 4,128 204 161 ... 89 

Middlesex, 4,991 3,167 93 10 56 9 5,071 2,935 114. 55 13 1 

Tolland,. 2,964 1,772 64 2 222 29 2,816 1,7421 77 245 30 ..... . 
------- - ---- i--- --- -- - - -
111,089172,909 

-1-
- Totals, 1,506 495 4,543 575 112,915 68,265 2,380 5,113 608 728 

I 

In 1904. scattering 11. In 1908, scattering 4 . 
,-_ The above vote for 1908 is for the highest candidate on each ticket. Of the 
leading parties the vote for Individual electors was: Republican; Sessions, 112,838; 
Farrel 112,908·\ Klinck, 112,915; Burnham, 112,875; Boss, 112,889; Bridgman, 112,-
913; Brothwel, 112,897. Democratic: Bronson, 68,157; Schmitt, 68,091; Cary, 
68,207; Robertson, 68,227; Chapin, 68,223; Leonard, 68,226; Tanner, 68,256. 
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6,108
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50,788
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42,288
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1,568
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3,145

2,940
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3,177

1,456

1,729

1,180

1,139
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8,667
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3,616
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7,038
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3,953

5,539

2,248

3,986

2,965

1,953

34,997

8,416

7,975

5,403

6,234

3,913

5,482

2,887

2,407

42,717

COUNTIES.

Hartford, .

New Haven,

New London, .

Fairfield, .

Windham,

Litchfield,

Middlesex,

Tolland, .

Totals, .
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VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BY COUNTIES-1856 TO 1900. 

, I 
1so6. I uao. 1864. 1818. 1812. 1878. 

I 
------- -----------11------ -- - · ·-- --

1 i I • 

COUNTIES. I • I I .5i . 
~ ~ f 1 d i "§ s:i ~ ~ ra=.

1

1 • 8 .a ~ -a 'Q ~ 0 ~ .; ~ ~ ~ I Ii ij 

f ~ ~ I .9 8 ~ ~ .9 ~ e ta t! ! j' ·=- ~ 
~ ~ P-4 ~ A ~ ~ ~ ~ C, rn C, 0 t= t"' 

~ford, . 8,416 7,038 309 j 8,519 3,145 3,296 302 8,603 8,683 9,936 9,923 10,623 10,198 12,310 13,537 

New Haven, 7,975 7,315 604 1 8,667 2,940 4,282 575 8,761 9,638 10,724 12,192 11,026 10,940 13,180 15,628 
; 

Rew London, . 5,403 3,953 350 I 5,470 2,698 1,199 · 211 5,662 4,919 6,338 5,299 6,108 4,999 7,173 6,620 

Palrfleld, . 6,234 5,539 928 I 7,025 3,177 4,097 2,055 7,368 7,193 8,614 8,235 8,401 8,515 10,210 11,409 
I 

Windham, 3,913 2,248 56 ! 3,616 1,456 303 20 3,668 2,173 3,951 2,229 3,789 2,063 4,324 2,822 

Lltchfleld, 5,482 3,986 150 4,812 1,729 1,568 46 4,998 4,423 5,130 4,985 4,565 4,405 5,235 5,920 

Klddl-x, . j 2,887 2,965 183 ' 2,883 1,180 1,334 110 3,113 3,107 3,474 2,972 3,447 2,599 3,865 3,6117 

Tolland, . ;_ 2,_40_1 _1,_0_6a_, __ a_sj_2,_40_4 _1_,1_3_9
11 

__ 4_7_9
1 

__ 1s_
11 

__ 2_,4_a_o,_2_,1_5_2
1 

2,621
1

_2_,0_0_0_
11 

__ 2_,3_5_5
1 

_1,0_1_a
1 

2,733 2,sas 

Totals, . . ! 42,717 34,997 2,615! 43,486,l 17,364 16,558 1l3,337 44,693, 42,288 50,788 47,844 50,314 46,695159,030 '61,931 
' I I I --------
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1,617

1900.

14,490

25,351

6,824

15,455

2,560

4,554

3,102

1,678

74,014|

22,425

27,766

9,582

21,317

4,951

8,534

5,000

2,997

102,572

9,726

20,212

5,771

12,463

1,927

3,353

2,245

1,044

56,740

1896.

24,489

30,261

10,081

22,396

5,423

8,395

5,664

3,576

110,385

16,125

24,633

7,998

18,006

3,363

5,902

3,763

3,606

83,395

1892.

16,190

30,038

7,716

15,777

4,154

6,186

4,316

3,655

77,03sj

•
n
o
9
iu
«
H

14,983

22,114

7,584

15,250

3,185

5,790

3,613

2,403

74,932
•
p
n
»
p
A
O
io

ccao
a
o

15,549

19,006

7,726

14,934

4,195

6,080

4,363

2,734

74,586

•
a
o
e
[jju
j£

13,966

19,341

6,600

12,967

2,744

5,907

3,460

2,197

67,182

1884.

13,695

16,303

7,414

12,293

4,138

5,442

3,897

2,716

65,898

X
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0
1
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C
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O
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X
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D
O
X
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VOTE FOR PRESIDENT BY COUNTIES - Concluded.-1856 TO 1900. 

1880. 1884. 1888. 1892. II 1896. 
I 

1900. 

C 
z 
< m 
:,:I 
U1 

COUNTIES. 

Hartford, 

New Haven, 

New London, 

Falrfi.eld, 

Windham, 

Litchfield, 

Middlesex, 

Tolland, . 

Totals, . 

~ rd ~ 
,d 

"O a ~ c:., cu c::1 0 GS 
~ 0 ~ 

~ 'i> CJ Cl -'E k a 

°' 
> :a I> 

o:S o:S Q,) ., 
C!> ~ ~ 6 = 6 

13,917 12,988 13,695 13,966 15,549 14,983 

15,713 17,895 16,303 19,341 19,006 22,114 

7,765 6,642 7,414 6,600 7,726 7,584 

12,003 12,063 12,293 12,9671 14,934 15,250 

4,596 2,880 4,138 2,7441 4,195 3,185 

5,944 5,886 5,442 5,907 6,080 5,790 

4,169 3,719 3,897 3,460 4,362 3,613 

2,966 2,344 2,716 2,197 2,734 2,403 

67,073
1 
64,417 65,898 67,1821 74,586 74,9221 

I . 

l I I 

,d ~ >, = = ~ (l) ~ 
0 ! Q ~ al 

as = g 5 "i> ~ 0 > o:S 
t;, t- 0 Q) CJ C'.) 

~ = 6 ~ j:Cl ~ ~ 

16,190 16,125 24,489 9,726 22,425 14,490 421 

20,038 24,633 30,261 20,212 27,766 25,351 277 

7,716 7,998 10,081 5,771 9,582 6,824 227 

15,777 18,006 22,396 12,463 21,317 15,455 217 

4,154 3,363 5,423 1,927 4,951 2,560 88 

6,186 5,902 8,395 3,352 8,534 4,554 200 

4,316 3,762 5,664 2,245 5,000 3,102 121 

2,655 2,606 3,576 1,044 2,997 1,678 66 

-
77,0321 s2,395ll110,285 56,740 102,572 74,014 1,617 

I I 

~ 
Q,) 

cri = i 0 

:a A 
~ 

253 267 

549 302 

29 34 

118 225 

········ 18 

3 15 

........ ........ 
77 57 

--
1,029 908 

:J~ 
0 ;i" 
-r,~ 

In 1884, Butler (ind. democrat), 1,684; St. John (prohibition), 2,498. In 1888, Fisk (prohibition),-4,2.~: Labor and ·Scattering, ·ii(). 
In 1892. ffldwell (prohibition). 4.026: Weaver (populist), 89; Wing (socialist), 888. In 1896, Palmer (gold democrat), 4,886; Levering (pro-

n a' 
);?1-3 
C: 
-r, 
0 
:,:I 
z 
s; 

hibition), 1,806; Matchett (social labor), 1,223. · • 
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VOTE FOR MEMBERS OF CONGRESS. first district.

Avon,
Berlin,

Bloomfield,
Bristol,

Burlington,
Canton,
East Granby, . . .

East Hartford, . .

East Windsor,..
Enfleld,
Farmington,

Glastonbury, . . .

Granby,
Hartford

Hartland,.,
Manchester,

Marlborough, . .
New Britain, . . .

Newington,
PlainvSle,
Rocky Hill,
Simsbury,
Southington,
South Windsor,
8uffleld
West Hartford, .

Wethersfleld, . . .

Windsor,
Windsor Locks,
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CJ 
IC. VOTE FOR MEMBERS OF CONGRESS. FIRST DISTRICT. 
;;: 
N. 

l 
~ 

c-'J 
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CS-
,('v 

C 
z 
< m 
::0 
t/1 

~~ 
0 ::;· 
"Tl~ 

n =r 
)> 0 

c:3 
"'l'1 
0 
:::0 
z 
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HARTFORD 
COUNTY. 

. 
- - -

Avon, ........ .. .............. 
Berlin, .............•......... 
Bloomfield, ...............•••. 
Bristol, ...................•... 
Burlington, ... .. ......... . .... 
Canton, ... . ... .. ....•.....•. . 
East Granby, . ............... . 
East Hartford, ......... . ..... . 
East Windsor, . . .... .. ........ 
Enfield, ...................... 
Farmln~n, ...... . . ......... . 
Glaston nry, .............•.. 
Granby, ...........•........ . 
Hartford, ... . ................. 
Hartland,. , .................. . 
Manchester, ....... . •......... 
Marlborou~h, ............... 
New Brltarn, .. ............... 
Newi~n, ................... 
Plain le, ... ... .. ... ......... 
Rocky Hill, ............... , ... 
Simsbtll"y, . ............•..... 
Southi~ton, ..... , .. . ...... .• . 
Sooth indsor, ...... ........ 
Snffield, .... .. ................ 
West Hartford, ... ............ 
Wethers.tield, ..........•...... 
Windsor, . ................ .. .. 
Windsor Lock@, .. ........... . 

A.t Large, I At Large, : 1906. 
1906. 1008. 

~ 

i::i i:i c:i 
C) 

c:i ..: g 
~ 

..; 5 ..; 0 0 5 ..; . ., ., ;:l ..; A '0 ., 
Q) .. .. ",,, C erg )5 d 8 • ::o • ls :a ~ -~ -~ ~ 

:,.,0 -;la d::, t·El :a .,~ ~~ ~8 0 0.. 
.... . :,.,., 

Q) go QQ 0 ,_JC) ou ::-c C<11 ~~ 
<I) ., ==~ 

_., 
3~ oA ~A 

(.) 0 --0 <IIC ~~ CA 
A E-< [;z;l ~00 ~ct.l t:QH Ill 

-- -- ---- -- -- -- - --
149 82 1531 107 4 5 ...... ...... 1150 83 
359 174 390 182 10 ...... . . .... ...... 866 178 
189 15i 201 166 9 1 -.? ...... 13i 160 

1,245 628 1,415 827 115 :.!7 2 ...... 1,148 7'..?3 
108 62 122 74 l ...... ...... .... .. 109 61 
826 219 361 287 24 2 ...•.. . . . . . . 826 221 
116 47 140 53 2 ...... ...... .. .. .. 113 50 
588 359 854 338 19 47 3 .. .... 600 349 
371 170 431 167 3 48 ...... ...... 378 170 
749 587 898 521 2.3 2 . ..... .. .... 750 537 
3M 311 413 309 19 5 ...... .. .... 375 305 
419 252 518 279 6 ...... ...... .. .... 418 260 
200 65 202 78 14 ...... ...... .... .. 205 68 

7,047 5,925 9,057 5,751 201 665 156 189 7,015 5,9-25 
62 14 66 2-t 1 62 15 

909 4.28 1,291 409 160 184 8 ..... . 917 4.27 
89 40 ~ 40 ...... 1 89 40 

2,431 1,966 3,564 1,927 115 154 48 76 2,545 1,939 
111 81 160 92 6 110 82 
288 142 38'i 146 24 29 ...... 1 2:,5 140 
118 87 148 78 1 119 87 
842 132 3.29 164 9 343 131 
596 858 778 4.17 18 19 3 6.51 810 
200 133 287 117 10 2 202 182 
391 116 543 138 17 4 896 112 
"41 184 582 175 9 12 ...... . ..... 440 188 
801 108 352 98 21 3 ...... ...... 298 111 
876 244 477 284 23 14 ...... ... ... 3&> 234 
806 299 292 804 8 4 ...... 4 806 :IDl 

------------ - - -------
10,081ta,31024,40513,515 866 1,228 217 22119,17713,831 

190S. . 
c:i 

C 0 .: 
3 

..; +l ·.8 t? :E j ]~ .;a .8 ·:a t-:=: -9 8 el g 
.a o, 

~g .,bd' 
1:10. C) 8 .. ., 
Q,) Cl) 

cA 
·.: p. 

t:l~ C, ~rn ~(11 

.-- ----
153 107 4 5 ...... 
8871 178 6 ...... .. .. . . 
201 166 9 1 2 

1,223 1,027 112 20 .... .. 
112 85 1 ...... .... .. 
852 246 24 2 ...... 
14{) 53 2 .. .... . . . . . . 
86-3 3.29 19 46 3 
482 167 8 48 ...... 
895 520 23 () ..., .. .. .. 
392 324 23 5 ...... 
507 281 6 ...... .. .... 
202 76 16 ...... ...... 

9,022 5,794 003 653 156 
66 2-t 1 . .. . .. ...... 

1,300 405 160 184 3 
41 41 1 ...... 

3,499 1,945 115 154 48 
159 91 7 ...... ...... 
382 151 24 29 ... . . . 
148 7'2 ••• ♦ • • ..... . 
326 163 12 ...... 
762 448 11> 19 3 
287 117 10 2 ... . . . 
543 137 18 4 
577 183 10 12 ... ... 
850 98 20 3 . ..... 
474 286 2a 11 ...... 
294 302 3 4 ...... 

--
2-i,039113,816 8741 1,201 215 

-.iJ.A ( I' ., • 171 

~ 

~ 
1:.111 

'-:I 
0 
~ 
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-
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FIRST DISTRICT.— Continued.

TOLLAND
COUNTY.

Andover,
Bolton,

Columbia, . . .

Coventry

Ellington,...
Hebron

Mansfield, . . ,

Somere,

Stafford,. . . .

Tolland,
Union,
Vernon,

Willington,. .

Tolland County, . .

Hartford County,

At Large,
1906.

— o

53
45

87
210

807
111
170
159
406

84
49

712
184

2,420

a 3!J

so

48
54
144

120
46

71V

289
110
22
782
16

1,706

At Large,
1908.

48

94
213
236

125
240
184
46:2

99
45

868
152

2,805

Total 81,60515,
i

40

48
55
160

107
47
81
87

26
714

17

1,777 77

P
618
'iis

.-8,

1906.

62
46

89
211
211
111
170
159

406
84
42
713
13-1

2,428
19,177

5 1
36

47
52
144
114

46
71

67
239
no
22
789
18

1,705

18,334

1908.

58
53

95
212

218
124
240
184
462

102
46
845
152

2,790
24,039

43

54
160
112
49

81
87
296

96
25
721
161

1,779
13,816

78

874

M

8

<oo
-300

165

237

1,804

15,696 952 1,441 246

£3

25

SO
215

Scattering, 10.

Henry's (rep.) plurality, 11,234.
In 1906, Henry's (rep.) plurality, 6,566.

In 1906, in the district, Maclntire, Prohibition, 561; Beutter, Socialist, 725; Eumpitch, Social Labor, 92.
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;:=j: 
f:;:j" 
11) 
Cl. 

~ FIRST DISTRIOT.-CoNTINUED. 

A.t Large, 
1908. 

A.t Large, 
1908. 1908. 

Q) 

= i = 
~ 

i ~ ..: s:::2 
TOLLAND 5 ! _g .& 

Q) 

~ ..... - .; 'O 
COUNTY. := ~8 .:0 :E ... 

:3 s:::2 ..... 
--~ .. g ~- .. 8. .. :a s:::2 8 i= .A is == t'S ~- t'= ~a ~~ d Q) i g. !:GO _g 8 ~G) d~ =I oA G) G) 

=&:: ~8 ~'8 Q)&! -G) =~ ~A :. C1J !t C1J OA 
~ A E-4 r;cl ~~ = = ------------ - -- ----

Andover, ...........••.•••.••••.. 58 86 59 40 1 . .... . ..... . . . . . . ~2 36 

~ ~ = ~ .. 8 --= 
~~ .a a 
G)&! i~ = ----

68 40 

1908. 

= 0 - ..; ... - ) .. ~ =:a 
~e .8 
~~ ;:3cn 
----

1 ...... 

d'J 
~.3 
0 

~g 
&Sell 
--
. ..... 

t 
O' 

~ 
0 
~ 
t-1 
~ 
0 
~ 

Bolton, .......................... 45 48 48 48 2 2 ...... . . . . . . 46 4'7 58 48 I 2 ...•.• 

= ~ 

C 
z 
< m 
:,:i 
U1 

:J~ 
0 ;i" 
-r,~ 
n=ti 
► l;l 
C: 3 
-r, 
0 
:,:i 
z 
)> 

<Jolnmbia, ...............•.••••.. ff'/ M 94 55 ...... . . . . . . ..... , ...... 89 52 95 54 ...... ...... 
Coventry, ......•..........••••••. 210 144 913 160 8 ...•.. ...... . . . . . . 211 144 212 160 6 .•••.. 
Ellington, .................•••... 007 120 226 107 8 11 1 ....•. 211 114 218 112 8 11 
Hebron, ..................••••••. 111 46 125 47 ...... 8 ...•.. ...... 111 46 1M 49 ...... ...... 
Mansfield, .................•••.•. 170 71 !40 81 11 ...... ...... ...... 170 71 240 81 11 ...... 
Somers, ......................•.. 169 67 184 87 4 .. .•.. ...... . . . . . . 159 6'7 184 ff'/ 4 .••... 
Stafford, ......................... 406 289 462 298 19 61 8 ...... 406 989 462 296 IO 61 
Tolland, •.........•......•.•.•.• 84 110 99 98 7 8 l ...... 84 110 10i 95 7 8 
Union, .•.............•..•..••..•• 49 21 45 25 1 ...... . . . . . . .... .. 42 22 45 25 1 ...... 
Vernon, .......................•. 712 732 8lS8 714 21 148 26 ...... 718 789 8'5 7t1 91 155 
Wllling1,on, ............•......... 184 16 152 17 2 ...... ...... ...... 184 18 152 16 2 ••.... 

---- -------- ------------
Tolland County, ••.•••••••••.•. 2,410 1,706 2,805 1,777 77 284 81 ...... 2,428 1,70& 1,790 1,779 78 28'1 
Hartford C01mty, •.•••..•••.•. ...... ...... 19,177 18,384 24,089 13,816 874 1,~ 

------------------ ----------. 

T9tal, •••..•.....•••••••.•... .. .... ...... ······ ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 21,606 15,089 98,829 15,596 951 1,441 

Scattering, 10. 
Henry's (rep.) r.Iorality, 11J)84. 
In 1906, Henry I (rep.) plurality, 8,&566. 

In 1906, in the dietrict, :Maclntire, Prohibition, 561; Beutter, Socialist, 715 ; Kumplteb, Social Labor, 92. 
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SECOND DISTRICT.

new haven

COUNTY.

Ansonia
Beacon Falls, . . .

Bethany
Branford,
Cheshire,

Derby,
East Haven,. . . .

Guilford,
Hamden,
Madison,
Meriden,

Middlebnry, . . . .

Milford,

Naugatuck,
New Haven,
North Branford

North Haven, . . .

Orange,
Oxford,

Prospect,
Seymonr,
Sonthbnry
Wallingford, —

Waterbury,
Wolcott,

Woodbridge,.

. .

At Large,
1110(1.

8 s
■
5

£

1
,1

in

53
548
234
681

169;
3531
4681 19

2,753
ill

9.319
112

256
938
97
r,
376
186

802

4,235

24.443:

1,172
47
5(i

447
111
855
112
150

194
45

2,544
26
316

887

8.801
82
72
542
80

185
91
780

3,538
15

18

21,11'

At Large,
1908.

a -
c n.
=

«

1,421
134
56

673

178
789
233

638
197

3,670
121
681
974

12.216
134
805

1,325

5871
183

1,106

5,494
88
128

31,050

1,095
49
42
445

151
749
96

182
287
68

2.351
24
836
906
9.905
46
91
616
79
10
178

89
871

4,092
15|
37'

.43•
5

2
5

s"

112a

10
34

1 ;
2

IS
1031

4

481

so

4

169
950

515

2,063:

85

97

i

.

&

i>

a

102

1906.

II

4l O

Si

,295

i

113
58
572

281
667
171
865
400
148

1,671
94
545
718

1,673
109
255

945
98
47

as
13S

778

1,076
61

78

24,719

102|
441
461

494
111
780

1061 1
8

261

45

!,541
26

307
902

S.564
33

72
547S

149
S'.l

805

1,70(1
14
18

1908.

K3

—2S

:,4io
132
58

A

274
775
2:53
404
628
194

1,402

2
,

122

672
956

1,84010,
138

304

1,305
149
68
574
182

1.073

7,150
83
128

31,206 23,656

104 87

61

1
,

40

1

468

1

166

8
|

II

47' .1
.1
.

375
6

242 I
2

1302

11
32

2

11
1IKI1

1

80 .

1564
.9

184.
920

19
508 .

1,993:
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At Large, 
190 6. 

p .; 
NEW TIA~ 3 0: 

COUN'l'Y. 
... 

Q,) c.> 

~:g :::, 0 
.c e 

Cl.I 0. 0: Q,) 

=~ §A 
...:i A 

-----
Ansonia, ....•................. . 1,221 1.172 
Beacon Falls, ................... 111 47 
Bethanyd ................... .. .. 53 60 
Bran!or , ....................... 548 447 
Cheshire, .....•.. . ........ ...... 234 111 
Dcrbli ....... ..............•.... 581 856 
East aven, .................... 169 112 
GnUford, ....................... 353 150 
Hamden, ... ..... ... .... .•...... 468, 194 
Madison, ..............•........ 149 45 
Meriden, .................... .••. 2,753 2,544 
1\llddlebury, .....•.. •.........•. 94 20 
:Milford, .................. .. ... 5291 316 
Naugatuck, . .............. .. .•• . 728 88'i 
New Haven, ... ............. . ... 9,3191 8,801 
North Branford, ................ 112 32 
North Haven, .......... ...... ... 256 72 
Orange, ................ .... .... 938 642 
Orlord, •................•..... 9'i 80 
Prospect, .................•..... 47 7 
Seymour, ............... . . .... 376 185 
Sontbbnry, ............ . .... .... 186 91 
Wallin~ford, ................. . .. 802 780 
Waterbury, ..................... 4,235 8,538 
Wolcott! ............•.. . .. ... •. 60 15 
Woodbr dge, ............ ....... 79 18 

-- --
24,443 21,117 

SECOND DISTRICT. 

At Large, 
1008. 1906. 

d d .: ...: 
C 

~ aS .J 0 0 Q,) +J 
c.> oS .:l .J .&J "0 cS .. ... aS C ... 

-:0 c.> :a 
.., __ 

~ • 8. ·:O 8g 
i:: ,... · o .:a ~~ t't:i 
£ 5. t-s ,: . I>, Q,) !: e -~ e 0 c.> ="0 

.. Q. 
Q,) Q,) _o !.~ ~A ::: ~ ► A 

c.> 0 a.>C 
=~ ~C11 

.. 00 t;dH E-< <l ~ ll,; 00 

-- -- ------ --
1,421 1,095 38 47 ..... . ...... 1,295 1,102 

1:34 49 1 1 ...... .... .. 113 44 
56 42 1 1 ...... 68 46 

67d 445 .. . ... ··· ·· · ... ... .. . ... 572 424 
178 151 3 . . . . . . . .... . ...... ~ 111 
789 749 .. .... 61 ...... 657 780 
2.'38 96 ...... 3 ...... .... .. 174 106 
409 182 38 ······ ...... 865 148 
638 287 5 301' ... .. .... .. 400 261 
197 68 6 148 45 

3,670 2,854 25 202 1 1 2,672 2,541 
121 24 2 4 . ..... ·· ··· . 94 26 
681 336 6 9 7 . . . . . . 545 80'i 
974 905 2 i~, .. .. ss 16 718 90'2 

12,216 9,905 112 22 9,6731 8,664 
134 46 2 ...... 1. ..... .... .. 109 83 
800 91 10 3 ...... ... ... 2551 72 

1,325 616 84 55 8 1 945 547 
152 791 ...... .. .. . . ...... ..... . 98 82 
68 10 1 . ... .. ...... 47 7 

587 178 7 . . .. .. . ..... ...... 429 142 
1$3 89 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 188 89 

1,106 871 18 23 1 778 806 
5,494 4,092 103 515 ..•••. 62 4,076 8,706 

83 15 1 . . . . . . . .... .. .... 61 14 
128 37 4 .... .. . ... .. 78 18 

------------ ----
81,050 22,762 4.00 2,068 97 102124,71912(),922 

1908. 

d ci 
5 .; 0 

oS ::; ..; .. 
·:O .8 ·:O .;!! 

r:,.,:::, t:a .c~ .t-s t: Q, ... 0 
.:::~ ~ 

::: Q,) .!! .. 
8 ~A ~o.. 00 en 

------
1,410 

132 
1,lOt 87 47 

51 1 1 
58 40 1 1 

662 458; ............ 
274 156 8 . .... . 
775 759.. .... 01 
2&13 96, ............ 
4().j 184. 37 ...... 
628 249 5 80 
194 

2,:i, 2~ ... i&> 8,402 
122 22 2 4 
672 339'. 4 9 
956 9271 2 184 

11,840 10,301, 130 920 
133 ~ I ti .... ·2 304 

1,806 630 32 52 
149 82 ............ 
68 10 1 ...... 

574 189 7 ..•... 
182 90 2 . ..... 

1,078 908 11 19 
5,450 4,14(] 100 ~ 

83 15 l . .. ... 
123 37 4 ...... 

---- ----
81,206 23,656 423 1,993 

.: 
0 
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7 

73 
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SECOND DISTRICT. — Continued.

MIDDLESEX

COUNTY.

Chatham,
Chester,
Clinton,

Cromwell,
Durham,
East Haddam,.
Essex,'

Haddam,

Killingworth,. .

Middlefleld, . . .

Mlddletown, ..

Old Saybrook,,
Portland,

Saybrook
Westbrook,.. .

Middlesex County, ,

New Haven Co.,. . ,

Total,

oo

At Large,
1906.

At Large,
1908.

1906.

240]
W
17E
241
112

269
avi
2806

:

118!

l,3fi.
16'
349
221

1081

4,25(J

c B

O D,
to q

Eh*

277
64
53
111

97
94

163
136
50
42

1,301
84

292
06

60

ba
V -
> Q

292
234
'.'■JS
25:!
134
207
441
282
61
141

1,6481
199

389
277
145

5,021

25'
si
72
110
101)

100
185

159|
53
as

1,324
97
270:
100
55

10
5...
3...3

...

12

19 .2
.

27

3,033 10S

18

13

f» o
el

tS
230
188:

1781
246
115,
268
355

284]
63;
11!

1,420
167
878
221
108!

1 4
,

..:24,719

281
03

68
109
99
95

162
136
50
41

1,256
84
261
95

50

1908.

281
234

225
249
128

291
429

282

60!
141

1,579!
198
878
258
144

200!
81
75
120
100

106
194
159
53

37
1,100

98
280
144

2,835 4,877 3,176 106 46

20,922 31,206 23,656 4231 1,993

29,058;23,757i 36,083 20,8321
529 2,(

12

12

85

9"

Scattering,

9
.

Sperry's (rep.) plnrality, 9,251.
In 1906. Sperry'e (rep.) plurality. 5,301.

In 1900, in the district, Wiseert, prohibition, 850

;

Babin, (Socialist), 1,551

;

Sundberg (Social Labor), 38.
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MIDDLESEX 
COffiiTY. 

SECOND DISTRICT. - CONTINUED. 

At Large, ·1 

1906. 

i:l 

-~ 
)3 

I>, ::s 
Cl) 0. 

::::: <1> 
~p:; 

... 
•d 

Cl) .. 
Cl 0 
,d 0 
d -i::. c:: 
0 Cl) ,:::/:) 

~ 
-~ 

.:0 
Cl Cl 
0 p. 
CD Q.> =~ 8 

.... 
cc .. 
0 ~o 

t-s 
Cl) Cl) 

>A < 

At Large, 
1908. 

i:l 
.g -.0 .:a 

-~ i: 
:::: p.. 
f;,;l 

.... 
-~ . -;; 

P-.·­
> 0 
Cl) 0 
~00 
0 

~ 

..: 
0 
.0 .., 
~ 

.: C) 
Oo 
·.: 00 
p.. 

.... 
i:l 
Cl) 

'0 
"'1 

" • 0. 
>, Q.) 

:::: 'C 

~e 

1906. 

~ . 
3 ".;j i:l .... ;::: .. 5 .., 
.o ~o ·- .. 

~ ~ 0 - <,) 
Po, 8. a! s :,.:;.o ~ 0 
t~ ;:::<I> t[ ~5 :g_p:; cc A <1> <1> := <1> 

':IJ !,:: ~~ ~A 

1908. 

d 
0 

:;; 
.;:C 
~:a 
Ill 0 - .. 
~p.. 

,.,; 
.!!! 

.:£'co ..... ·-
·- <,) e o 
rn 

~ 
~ 
~~ 

GD • 

~ 8 
~ (1) 

Chatham,.................... .. 240 277 292 2571 10! 17 ...... ... ... 280\ 281 2811 266 10 1/ ... .. 
Chester,....... ............... .. 187 64 23-t 81 5 .. . .. . .. .. . . . . . • l t'S 68 234 81 5 . .... . .... .. 
Clinton,... . . .. .. .. .. .. .. ... . .. lit- 53 2'28 72 3...... .. . . .. .. .. .. 178 58 2'25 75 3 ........... . 
Cromwell,............ . .. .... ... 241 114 258 116 3 .. .. .. .. . .. 1 246 109 249 120 8 .......... .. 
Durham, .. .. . .. . .. .. . . .. .. . . . .. 112 97 184 100 8 . . .. . . .. .. .. . .. . .. 115 99 128 106 8 .... .. 
East Haddam,. ....... .......... 269 94 207 100! 12 2 .. ... . .. .. .. 268 95 291 106 12 2 .. . .. . 
Essex, ,.......... .... .. .......... 35-:l 162 441 185 19 .. . • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 855

1 
162 429 194 19 .. . .... .. . .. 

Haddam,. . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 280 186 282 159 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28;4 136 282 159 2 .. . . ..... .. 
Killingworth,................... 6~ 50 61 58 .... .. .. ... . .. .. . . .. .. .. 50 60 5-3 ...... ..... .. ... .. 
Middlefield, .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .... 118 42 141 38...... 1 .. .. .. . . . .. . 11 41 141 37.. .. .. 1 .. .. .. 
Middletown, . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,864 1,807 1,648 1,824 27 35 13 . .. ... 1,420 1,256 1,579 1,400 25 24 12 
Old Saybrook,..... . ........... . 167 84 199

1 
971 .. .. . .. .. . ... .. . .. 167 84 198 98 . .. ... ...... .... .. 

Portland,.......... ........... .. 849 292 389 Z70 13...... .. .. . . . .. .. . 8'78 261 878 280 18 .. .. .. 
Saybrook,.. .............. .. .. .. 221 96 277 126 9 2 . . . . . . . . . . . 221

1 

951 258 144 9 21 .... .. 
Westbrook,.. . . . . . . .. .. .. .. . .. . 108 50 145 55I 2 . • .. .. .. . . .. .. . . .. 108 50 144 57 2 ..... . .... .. 

Middlesex Connty, . .. .... · I 4,250, 2,9181 5,021! 8,08.'3 ~
1

--; ~ --1 4,33!11 2,885 4,877 3,1761 1061 461 12 
New Haven Co., ......... . ........................ 1 . ....................... 124,710

1

20,92281,206

1

23,656 423 1,093 85 _,_ . 

Total, •.••..... .... . .. ..... -1-.... -1 · ...• -1 · ••.• -I• .... -1· . .. . -I• ••.• -I• ••• . -1· •... j29,058l~3,757136,083\26,8321 5291 2,0.'391 97 

Scattering, 9. I {, C.- 5 
Sperry's (rep.) plurality, 9,251. .h 
In 1906. Sper7.'s (rep.) plnrality. 5,301. 

In 1906, in the district, Wiseert, prohibition, 850; Babin, (Socialist), ,551 ; Sundberg (Social Labor), 38. 
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THIRD DISTRICT.

NEW LONDON
COUNTY.

Bozrah,
Colchester,
Bast Lyme,
Franklin

Griswold,
Groton,
Lebanon,
Ledyard,
Lisbon,
Lyme,
Montvllle
New London,
North Stonington, .

Norwich,
Old Lyme,
Preston,
Salem,

Spragae,
Stonington,
Volnntown,
Watcrford,

Total,

At Large,
1906.

324
654
193
115,
59
10*l.i

156

2,537
124
154
62

139
913

103
249

-a

2
g

~5

Q

8,464

124

129
113

84
276
610
28

71
85
54

242

1,008
92

2,267
108
102
18
198

501

45|
314

At Large,
1908.

9 «r

98

81
354

629
287
132
82
115
296

1,953
171

2,882
181
19i
69

1991

1,070
124

6,319, 9,677|
S

oO

■AS

108'
116

191

81
250

688
37
66
76

66

256

1,488
133

2,057
133,
98
20
197

625
59

273

3 £3

155'

20

731

237

20

31

11

22

1906.

1
H

62
230
251
77
318
665
190
113
.58

105
299

1,711
154

2,536
125
155
63
127
922
103
255

8,519]

03

125
128
114
34

288
504

80
72
si;
49

236

1,01
Ml

2,252j
10,

100|
17
20(1
496

45
310

6,303

1908.

ttSr

mr
248
297

78
353
726
224

131

95]
115

803

2,090
178

2,862
127
194
72

198

1,079
125

9.925'

2 g
108;
114

121

8*
251

585
39
68
72
53
2491

,

181

2,050
136
95l1

196

618
58

6,559

-1-a o

ML

s3

19

4
.

27

194
.8
6
.

11

79

19

151 246
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NEW LONDON 

Bo 
C 
Ea 
Fr 
G 
G 
Le' 
Led 
Lis ~· N 
N, 
N 

~ 
s 
s 
s 
V, 
w 

COUNTY. 

·ab, ........••••.. 
b.ester, ••••••..••.. i!ii'me, ........... 
l D, •• • • • • • ••• • • • 
wold, .......•..... 
on, ••.•.••••.•••.• 
~non, .•••••...•.•. 
rard, •••••••••.••• 
on, .•••••••••••••• 
e, .••••••••••••••• 
tville, ••••••••••.• 
wndon, ..••••.•. 

h Stonington, ••.. 
rich, ..... ........ 
Lyme, •••••••••••• 
ton, ..•••••••••.•. 
n, .•...••••....... 
~e, •••••••••••••. 

gton, ••••••.••.. 
. ntown, •••••••... 
~rford, ••••.•••.•. 

Total, .........••. 

A.t Large, 
1906. 

~ ~ 
..I! 

~ ~8 •c, ~a r,,..~ 
~Q) = Q) 

~~ oA 
A --

62 124 
229 129 
254 118 
76 84 

824 276 
8M 610 
192 28 
115 71 
59 85 

104 M 
285 M2 

1,683 1,008 
156 92 

2,587 2,267 
124 108 
IM lM 
62 18 

129 198 
913 Mt 
108 45 
249 814 

--

a 
~ 

•c:I =~ 
j~ 
~ --

98 
246 
197 

81 
8M 
129 
12'1 
132 
82 

J15 
296 

1,963 
171 

9,882 
181 
192 
69 

199 
t 1,010 

124 
829 

--
8,464 6,819, 9,677 

I 

THIRD DISTRICT. 

! 
8 

si-";S a Q) 

~~ 
--

1~ 
111 
121 

81 
250 
688 
87 
M 
78 
66 

156 
1,488 

1&13 
2,057 

188 
98 
~ 

117 
115 
69 

278 

--
6,838 

A.t Lage, 
1908. 

8 
!! .J 

aD 
,0 ·-:a j3 

:al ul 
i1 =-a 
----

1 . ..... 

.: 

~ 
il 
~ 
--
...... 

5 2 •••••• 
14 ...... . . . . . . ...... ...... ' ..... 
6 •••... . . . . . . 

23 20 ...... 
8 ...... . . . . . . 
5 2 ...... 
2 1 ••.••. 
4 ...... ...... . . . . . ' ...... 1 17 7 ...... . . . . . . 

19 78 4 
4 ..... i ...... 
8 . . . . . . 
6 ·····s . . . . . . 11 ...... 

28 90 20 . . . .. . ..... i . . . . . . 
I ...... 

------
1M 187 81 

8 
i 
'E 
·!. 

bQ) 

'a> "d 
~~ 
--
...... 
······ .. .... ...... ...... . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 

11 ...... 
7 

4 . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 
. . . . . . . . . . . . .. .... . . . . . . 
--

w 

1806. 

j .§ .r:C 

ii !a 
~ Q) 

.3A = ----
61 126 

ISO 118 
251 114 
77 84 

818 288 
616 &04 
190 80 
118 'it 
58 86 

105 49 
299 135 

1,711 1,017 
lM 9-1 

2,586 1,2.'~2 
126 10i 
lM 100 
68 1'1 

117 IOO 
992 496 
103 45 
9M 810 

----
8,519 8,808 

• 

j i .. z 

ti I= 
~ 
= = ----

9'1 108 
248 114 ., 111 
78 84 

858 251 
'128 586 
194 89 
181 68 
95 72 

115 58 
803 149 

1,000 1,298 
178 181 

i,86j 2,MO 
127 186 
194 06 
71 17 

198 UMI 
1,0'19 818 

1215 lS8 
888 966 

----
9,~ 6,M9 

1908. 

g .: 
!! r J .. ,J:J -:a • .a . ~£ ii] ~! a :a1 

------
1 .••••. ..... 
6 I ..... 

14 ...... . .... ...... . . . . . . . . . . . 
6 .••••. . . . . . 

IS 18 ..... 
7 •••••• . . . . . 
5 2 .•••. 
I 1 ••••• 
4 ...... ..... 

.... i~ 4 . . . . . 
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4 . . . . . 
. 8 1 . . . . . 
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11 .... i 
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THIRD DISTRICT. — Continued.

WINDHAM COUNTY

Ashf ord,
Brooklyn, . . ,

Canterbury, .

Chaplin, ....
Eastf ord, . . .

Hampton, . .

Killingly, . . .

Plainfield,. .

Pomfret,
Putnam,....
Scotland,

Sterling,.. .,

Thompson,..
Windham, . .

Woodstock,.

Windham County,
New London County, .

At Large,
190G.

53

K

51

178
104
85

72

427

155
563
73
141
252
935
186

3,980

146)
77
21
24
31

854
26

95
14!)

809|
41

2,4381

At Lai1
!

Large,
908.

a a

193
144

81;
91
109
775
653
200
782
79
142

407

1,035
271

4,951

76
135

69
26
31

85
403
1113
71
875
30
125

137

854
54

2,617

Total, 12,891 8,833

epo
—

P

148

21

1906.

a

56,
176
105

85
71

88
616
40'
152
529

73
136
232
9.58
188

3,872
8,519

80
147
76
21

241
80

89C
ter,6

S

387
26
92

169

1908.

a

!,530

90
193
142

81
90
108

791
552

1

19'

rs ,

79
147!

407

1,072

276

5,010

9,925

c

Bd
a
ll,
o
h
ib

«
■
5 E

U1
*1

goa
76
135
69
25
35

36
391
195
73

371
SO
120
137

888
ISO

2,631
6,5591

14,935 9,190 302

1

18;
154

13

21

52

2461

298

C7t>p o

11

31

42

Scatter

Higgins's (rep.) plurality, 5,1
In 1906, Higgins, (rep.) plurality,

In 1906, in the district, 246 votes were returned for Bartholomew, Prohibition

;

117 for Sheldon,
Socialist, and 36 for Lafreniere, Socialist Labor.

rality, 3,558.

'■
>
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THIRD DISTRICT. -CONTINUED. 

C"") 
0 

-·· 
.At Large, 

1906. 
.At Large, 

1908 . 1906, 

00 ,........ 
('\) 

C 
z 
< m 
::,:, 
l/'l 

~1 

WINDHAM COUNTY. 

.Ashford, . . .. ............ 
Brooklbu, . .............. 
Canter ury, .... . ........ 
Chaplin, . . ... ...... . .. .. 
Eastford, . ............•. 
Hampton, ........ ...... 
Kllliuli'rd' .............. 
Plain e , .............. 
Pomfret, . ..... ... . ...... 
Putnam, . ............... 
Scotland, . ...... ... ..... 
Sterling, ........ . ....... 
T homC:son, ............. 
Wind am, ...•.•........ 
Woodstock , ............ 

Windham County, .... 
New London County,. 

Total, .............•.. 

d 
5 
:0 

r ::S 
l>--.p. 

~Cl) ==~ 
~ 
--

54 
178 
104 
85 
72 
87 

668 
42i 
155 
563 
73 

141 
252 
935 
186 

--
3,980 

--
. ..... 

d .... ... o:S 
r C,S C) o:S 

Cl) ... .. 
C (.) r'.o C) 

.do r O cc ~8 =8 Sl P. =Cl) A Cl> _<1> 
~A OA 8i::G A 

-- ----
82 89 76 

146 193 135 
77 144 69 
21 81 26 
24 91 84 
31 109 35 

868 775 403 
147 553 193 
68 200 71 

854 782 375 
26 79 80 
95 142 125 

149 407 187 
809 1,035 854 

41 271 54 

------
2,438 4,951 2,617 

------
...... . ..... . ..... 

d 
ai g ..: C) .... A 0 .... 0 Cl) C) o:S 

~ "' ~ '0 
.. 

:c ~=;; ·:C C) 

...:l A ~c rO 

.. :a ;:,, .... Cl) ~8 .: . •p. .... p. 
"'0 j8 0 <J ~Cl) bl)(I) p:; <1> 
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~ ~ ~ .... ~ ~ 
-------- -- --

8 . ..... .. .... ..... . 56 80 
4 ...... ...... .. .. .. 176 147 
6 ...... . .... ...... 105 76 .. ' ... 2 •.... ...... 85 21 ...... . ... . . ... ... ... . ... 71 24 
1 1 ...... . . . . . . 88 30 

44 ...... ······ ...... 636 395 
1 ...... 14 ..... . 407 167 
4 ..... . . .. .. . ...... 152 68 
9 21 0 I ♦♦• ♦ 2 529 387 
5 .•••.. ·· ··· · ...... 73 26 
2 . ..... .. .... . ... .. 136 92 
5 7 ...... .... .. 232 169 

50 19 ...... ... .. 938 808 
14 1 .... .. .... .. 188 40 

------------

148 51 11 2 3,872 2,530 
I t II II 8,519 6,803 

---------- --
...... . ..... .. .... . ..... 12,391 8,833 
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d ... o:S 
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AC .. 8 .... p. 
bl) Cl) .s Cl) 

~ §A 
p:1 ~ 
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90 76 
193 135 
142 69 

81 25 
g(J 85 

108 36 
79'1 391 
552 195 
197 73 
783 371 
79 30 

147 120 
407 137 

1,072 888 
270 50 

- - --
5,010 2,631 
9,925 6,559 

-- - -
14,985 9,190 

'-

InT906, Higgins~ (rep.) "plurality, 3,558. 

1908. 
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'0 0 .. 13 p. . 
A .. .. <J ..,p.. "'0 C 0 

~ClJ p:; ~ClJ 

------

3 ...... . .... . 
4 .. .... . ..... 
6 ..... . ... .. .... . 2 ...... .... . .. .. . ...... 
1 1 ...... 

44 ... ... ... . .. 
1 ...... 11 
4 ...... . ... . . 
9 21 I 11111 

4 . ... .. .. .... 
2 ...... .. .... 
5 8 ...... 

50 19 ...... 
15 1 . ..... 

------
148 52 11 
154 246 31 

------
302 298 4~ 

~) 
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In 1906, in the district, 246 votes were returned for Bartholomew, Prohibitio11.; 117 for Sheldon, 
Socialist, and 36 for Lafreniere, Socialist Labor. 
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171

i

ag
£
E
g
0
3
5

Danbury,

Greenwich,...

Huntington,

. .

New Canaan,.
New Fairfield,

Newtown,

Stamford,
Stratford,
Trumbull,

Westport,
Wilton
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Fairfield

Ridgefield,

—
—
-

Gererated at Cornell Uriversity o~ 2020-03-28 00:01 GMT / rttps://tidl.tiandle net/2027/ucl.b3378346 
Public Doma1r, Google-digitized / rttp://www.tiatri+rust.org/acces<; use#pd-qooc;;le 

0 
10· 
;::.: 
f;j' 

~ 
C' 
'< FOURTH DISTRICT. 
L) I A.t Large, I A.t La>Je, I 1906. 0 1906. 100 . 

Q,Q 

I 
s:i a ..; 

s:i s:i .: A 
FAIRFIELD ~ ... ...; 0 

~ Q) ~ 
.J ,__ clS clS 'P 

~ 
"C OIS 

COUNTY. - ~ ... (.) OIS :0 
rn :a .. 

·~ :a Q) (.) .. >,'.;::: a 8 _::, ::, 0 .;a .g :a >!: -~ ::, 
=--, Po, .c 8 A S:S t-s •O QJ 8 ..: . I>-,,~ Po, c8 
<l> Q) clS Q) 0 A, .!! ,... oc.> -"C =-~ .. <ii 
::: p:; §A ,. <ii Q) 41 

:::ii.. ';jrn .... 0 -A $A 
~ A 

:;:: p:; >A 
~ ~ ~rn ~ ..... l:Q ~ 8 ~ 

I 1908. 

i:i ~i:i .: 
~ ...; .. 0 ..8 OIS .S:E :,:; ... :.::i ... 

czi~ ,0 .g rsi,o cp .:!:! 
Cl §a ~:a ~3 A, (.) 0 ;g =-~ mQ) Ait a8 :::lA IS §: III ~ I ::.1 ~rn 
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Bethel, .................. . 
Bridgeport, .............. . 
Brookfleld, .............. . 
Danbury, ............... . 
Darien, .........•. , ...... . 
Easton, ................. . 
Fairfield, .. , ... , ......... . 
Greenwich, ..•............ 
Huntington, ............. . 
Monroe, ................. . 
New Canaan\ ............ . 
New Fairfl.ela, . ... ...• .... 
Newtown, ............... . 
Norwalk, ................ . 
Bedding, .... .. .. .... ..•.. 
Ridgefield, ............... . 
Sherman, .. ............. . 
Stamford, ...... ... ...... . 
Stratford, ............... . 
Trumbull, ............... . 
Weston, ................. . 
Westport, ............... . 
Wilton, ................. . 

860 259. 
6,858 7,836 

151 75 
1,908 1,948 

280 155 
106 74 
417 272 
962 668 
496 267 
103 82 
389 164 
50 77 

236 42t 
1,930 1,619 

187 123 
265 135 
121 82 

2,852 1,5641 
892 201, 
189 97 
109 58 
867 211 
171 fr/ 

534 
8,377 

145 
2,408 

44.! 
115 
577 

1,5'9 
8(fl 
145 
519 
75 

309 
2,710 

203 
350 
106 

2,919 
552 
2()-2 
109 
478

1 

2551 

243 1s al...... 1 3911 
6,331 113 643 169 117 7,225 

62 9 4... ... . . . .. . 1531 
2,058 41 115 . • . .. . 18 2,003 

152 2 1...... 6 277 
75 . . . • . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1061 

834 7 9 2 .... . . 418 
910 5 50 . , .• · • 20 1,012 
801 22 43 ... .. , . .. • .. 5431 
74 .... .. ...... ...... ..... 1031 

170 1 2 .. .. . . ... . • . 340 
57 6.... .. ... . . . . . . ... 491 

412 10..... . ... . . . .. . . . . 239 
1,382 52 23 85 28 2,120 

120...... . . . . . . .. . • . . . . . .. . 1ssl 
170 l . . • . • . . .. .. . ... . • . 270 
24. ..... ............ .. . .. . 120 

1,584 28 110 5 18 2,868 
233 17 38 4 2 419 
98 1 2 .... .. .. . ... 143 
71J ••••• , •• , • , • ..• • • • .•• • • . 106 

234 2 .. . .. . .. ... . 2 82i 
90 2 ...... ...... ... . .. 176 

6~1 
I 74 

1,SM 
156 
73 

271 
623 
217 
82 

159 
81 

417 
1,411 

122 
119 
38 

1,511 
178 
95 
61: 

243 
85: 

532 
8,40:-l 

147 
2,423 

437 
115 
579 

1,541 
806 
145 
502 
75 

804 
2,719 

202 
351 
lO!S 

2,lH9 
5-18 
206 
110 
478i 
258, 

245 18 3 ...... 
6,831 105 6431 169 

62 II 4 ..... . 
2,037 S!l 112 ..... . 

158 2 ••.. .• •••.• 
75 .••........ ·•···· 

327 7 9 2 
905 3 52 .... .. 
313 ~ 48 ..... . 
74 ...... , ..... . ... .. 

181 1 2 .... .. 
57 6 .. ... . 

417 9 ... ... : 
1,380 41 21 34 

119 ................. . 
169 l ........... . 
26 . .... . .......... .. 

1,578 28 110 5 
2.'35 17 831 4 
92 1 21 ..... . 
78 ..... ....... ..... . 

234 21 ... ........ . 
86 2 ...... , 

18,298l15,918123,866, 15,193: 33711,0381 5151 212,19,096:15,072123,904:15,178i 3131 1,0MI 214 
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FOURTH DISTRICT.— Continued.

LITCHFIELD

COUNTY.

At Large,
1906.

.a

1.33

97
50
84

98
129
94

108
133

208
677
170
339
2:17

405

1,534
61
214

292
920

235

a o■
S

a
O

Ho

60
135
41)3

173
132

99

180
686
31
107

112
644
56

Litchflell County, 7,184 4,025
Fairfield Connty

Total,

At Large,
1908.

E
h

153,
87

1

72
01

93
15li

SO
165
139
372
72
267

670
192
867
110

91
405
281

537

[,890
551
253

471

8.8M2

51!

48
09

61
51
93

62
43
92

309
57

116
111

170
146
m
05
232
125
219

719
42

103
152
582

70

4,294,

3fc

18

JO
y n2

42

112

159

0

3

O

3
1

23

85:

1906.

3Ma

1271

87
95
126

90
110
129
393

70
209
594

168
238
313

88
405

260
401

1,592
60
215
283
949
234

7
,

19,096

36,484!

.-a

62
1:55

386
175

its
130
66
152
97
190
64'3

!

108
125
631

57

3,897

15,072

18,969

1908.

153
86
72
100
93
157
90
102
1-12

359
72
267

675|
191
208
410

91
471
281
538:

1,8761

58|
251
471:

1,840

23,904

32,84.3

sa

318
57
116
4:15
171
115

171
65

164
125
219
733
4.2

108
152

578
79

4,245
15,178

.0
1.3

?~

1 .

13;

19,423 516,

Scattering, 60 uw'u (rep.) plurality, 13,420. Id 1906, HHPs (rep.) plurality,

7

515In 1906, In the district, Manchester, Prohibition, 482; Peach, Socialist, 481

;

Custer, Social Labor 39

'
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FOURTH DISTRICT. -CONTINUED. 

At Large, j 
1906. 

A.t Large, 
1908. 1906. 1908. 

d d d ... 
~ g .d ,.; ,.; 

LITCHFIELD I -~ ... CIS ... 0 0 = ... ... ... 0 0 CIS -~ CIS :p ... 
~ 

,v 
oS <J oS ,v .... •+l .a COUNTY. .... ... .., "O .... ... ·- ... .....::: ~~ CIS :0 ~ g . ::0 <J :.s •:::l = ::0 <J :0 <J m,a 

.,;H ~8. ·r:s 0 .... p... oS • 8. r:s 0 r:s ·o ~;.a -!! .d 8 = 0, ~s .d :,. .... ,: () 0, ·S 0, §s 'E 8 ~g "' ,v •O ,v <J p... ,v f 41 <J 0 ~~ §A ~~ 
... ., .., ... Ho oo --o • ,v a~ .., ,v ~p:; :::l :A = ii. <JOO .: rtl Q) = =~ ~A :::A :oo =oo H A E-c ~ ~ )l ~ ~ .... = ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ---- - ----- - ------------ ---- --

Barkhamstetl, .....•...... 132 39 153 56 ...... ...... ... . . . . . . . . . 127 46 153 55 ... ... . ..... .. .... Bethlehem, .... ........... 97 80 87 46 . . .... ...... . .. ... . ..... 93 35 86 46 . ..... . ..... ...... Bridgewater, ..........•.. 59 78 72 69 ...... ...... . ..... ...... 59 74 72 69 ... .. . . ..... ...... Canaan, .................. 84 60 IH 61 9 ...... ...... 2 87 56 100 57 9 .... .. ...... Colebrook, ............ .• . 98 36 93 51 ...... ...... . .... . . ..... 95 40 93 51 .. .... . ..... . ..... Cornwall, ..... •. ... ..• ... 129 75 156 93 5 .. .... ...... ...... 126 78 157 93 5 ...... ...... Goshen, ..............•... 94 48 90 62 10 ...... ...... .... .. 90 55 90 62 10 . ..... ...... Harwinton, ... .•... . . ..... 108 36 165 43 ...... .. .... . ..... ...... 110 34 162 46 . ..... ...... ...... Kent, .................... 138 76 139 92 4 .••••• ······ o o • • e I 129 82 142 93 4 ...... . ..... Litchfield, •..........•.... 854 304 372 309 10 ...... ... ... . ..... 893 263 359 818 11 I I I O I I ...... Morris, ............•..••.. 69 60 72 57 2 ...... ...... ... ... 70 62 72 57 2 ...... ...... New Hartford, •......... . 208 135 267 116 7 ..•... . . . . . . . ... .. 209 135 267 116 7 ...••. .. .... New Milford, ...... .... ... 577 403 670 441 27 ...... 3 594 386 675 435 27 . ..... ...... ... ... Norfolk, ......... .. ...... 170 173 192 170 1 ...... .. . . .. ..... . 168 175 191 171 1 ...... ...... North Canaan, ........... . !l39 132 267 146 l . . . .. ...... . ··· ·· 288 129 268 145 1 ...... ...... Plymouth, ...... . ........ . 297 136 440 167 17 42 .. .. .. ... . .. 313 130 446 . 171 17 ...... . . . . . . Roxbury, ... . ... . ......... 88 62 91 65 l ...... ...... . ..... 88 66 91 65 1 ...... . ..... Salisbury, ................ 328 229 405 232 . . . . . . 4 ...... . ..... 405 152 471 164 . ..... 4 ...... Sharon, ............. , .... 259 99 281 125 1 ...... ...... ...... 260 97 281 125 1 ...... ...... Thomaston, ..... .. ... .... 405 180 537 219 16 ...... . ..... 1 401 199 538 219 16 . ..... . ..... Torrington, .............. 1,534 686 1,890 719 47 112 • Io I I • 23 1,592 647 1,876 733 46 111 ...... Warren, . . .. ..... .. ....... 61 31 55 42 60 32 53 4.2 ....... ······ o I • I I I ······ ...... , ...... Washington, .... ...... . .. 214 107 253 103 6 ...... 215 108 251 103 6 ... ... ..... . ...... Watertown, .............. 292 112 471 152 3 1 ... ... .... .. 283 125 471 152 
8 l ..... Winchester, ............ .. 920 644 1,232 582 22 ... . . . ....... 56 949 634 1,240 578 23 ............ Woodbury, ........... . .. . 235 56 338 76 13 . ..... ...... . .... . 234 57 334 79 18 .....•.•••.• 

-------------- l---1---(---1--- 1---1---1---•---l---1---l---l---1--- 1--- I---

Litchfteld County, . ... · ··· 1 7,18414,0221 8,8821 4,2941 2021 1591 ... ·· ·J 85j 7,888j 3,897, 8,939, 4,2451 2081 116

1 

...... 
Fair.field County, .... ... ............................................. . .... 19,09615,072 23,90415,178 313 1,034 214 

'rota!, ...•.... . ..•.... I .• •• .. 1 .••• •. I. .... .I. ..... I ..... .I. ..... I .• •.. .I. ..... l26,484!1s,969132,843l19,423I 5161 1,1501 ~ 

Scattering, 50. Hill's (rep.) plurality, 13 420. In 1906, Hlll~(rep.) plurality, 7,515. 
In 1006, in the district, Manchester, Prohlbition, 482; Peach, Socialist, 481; Oust r, Social Lnbor. 39. 
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Congressman at Large.

COUNTIES.

New London,.
Fairfleld

Windham,
Litchfield,

Middlesex,
Tolland

Total,.

100(1.

597

1,545
77i
442

70,_H
Le
a
v
itt,

S
o
cia
list.

44

94

2,940
G
riffln
,

P
ro
h
ib
itio
n
.

554

288
156

266
91

191
93
50

1,689

D
o
n
a
h
u
e
,

D
e
m
o
cra
t.

13,310
21,117
6,319
15,918
2.438

4,022
2,918

1,705

67,747

Lille
y
.

R
e
p
u
b
lica
n
.

19,081
21,443

8,464
18,293
8,980
7,184

4,250

2,420

88,115

p

Scattering, 131,

In 1906, Lilley's (rep.) plurality, 20,368.

1008.

5
i&

24,405

31,950
9,677'

2.!,860|
4,951
8,882
5.021

2.805

ni.ss';

13,515

22,762
6,838
15,193

2,617
4,294
3,033

1,777

,3

42(1
155
331

148]
202
ins

70,029 2,313

Scattering, 22.

Tilson'B (rep.) plurality, 41,{
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COUNTIES. 

Hartford, .................•................. 
New Haven, ...•........................... 
New I..ondon, .•••........................... 
Palrfteld,. . • • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ......... . 
Windham, .•....................•...••...... 
Lltchfteld,............. . .................•.. 
Xlddleeex, ................................. . 
'l'olland, .•••••.•............•............... 

Total, ..........•.•..............•....... 

Scattering, 181. 

, ,,., . 

SUMMARY. 
Coagreuman at Large. 

1906. 

1· 

- j) I °J I
. : ? ,J . - .-- ' 0 ,_, ~-__;~ 

1908. 

----------------
c c · Gd +l O .,_ 
CJ Gd - • 0 :::: QS,.. .::: - ..,t:J .c =u .c -.!l =02 ~= ..=o ~:E ~'.i i~ 

Q.>~ aSS e 1: ~ · 
=:«> g~ --~ 18 -=~ 
:3~ AA C~ ~cn ~cii 

. . ~ ~ 

= +a g .8 ~ 
~ aS ';3 .. J 02 a.> = ... - ~ ~ "0 .-.c 8 .c ~ -: r. i S. ~8 i,;:g ~.!! i~ ~iS. 

:::~ :! =&:: cJ -cm a$~ 
8 < ~ ~ ~ ~c 

1--4 --,-19,0811 13,310 554 5971 60 
24,44:i jl,117 288/ 1,545 86 
8,464 6,819 1561 77j 12 

18,293 15,918 266 4421 87 
8,980 2.4:-18 91 44, 26 
7,184 4,02-2 191 '70,· •••••. 
4,2lSO 2,918 93 Ml 2n 
2,420 1,700 50 1411 88 

~ 24,405, 13,515 866 1,228 ~-; 
~ 81,9'50 22,762 420 1,063 97 102 

9,677 6,838 155 237 81 22 
28,886, 15,198· 887 1,038 215 212 

i 4,951 2,617 148 &l 11 2 
8,882 4,294 20"J 1&9...... 85 
5,021 8.0M 108 57 13 1 
2,~ 1,777 77 234 81 .•••.. 

88,115/ 67,747/ 1,689; 2,940: ~ 111,1157 70,0291 2,313 5,0671 ~i 645 

Scattering, 22. 
In 1906, Lilley'a (rep.) plurality, 20,368. Tilson's (rep.) plurality, 41,528. 
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N. Branford, 109 132 134 134 134 69 48 46 46 46 .. .... ... ....... · .. • .. · · • · • •.. 214 182 
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Bozrah,
Colchester,
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Groton,
Lebanon,
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Montville,
New London,

No.Stonington,
Norwich,
Old Lyme,
Preston,
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Stomngton,
Voluntown,
Waterford,
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Lisbon,

Salem,
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7 g 
5 .••••••.•••••••..••••. 

255 ...•.... . .••......•.. 
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VOTE FOR STATE OFFICERS, NOVEMBER 3, 1908. 
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LITCHFIELD 
COUNTY. 

Barkhamsted, 
Bethlehem, 
Bridgewater, 
Canaan, 
Coleb.rook, 
Cornwall, 
Goshen, 
Harwlnton, 
Kent, 
Litchfield, 
Morris, 
New Hartford, 
New Milford, 
Norfolk, 
North Canaan, 
Plymouth, 
Roxbury, 
Salisbury, 
Sharon, 
Thomaston, 
Torrington, 
Warren, 
Washington, 
Watertown, 
Winchester, 
Woodbury, 
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